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START 
Mr. John Grantham 
State of Washington 
Department of Ecology 
Nuclear & Mixed Waste Program 
P.O. Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-8711 

Dear Mr. Grantham: 

FLUOR DANIEL, INC. 

Date: May 17, 1993 

003266S 

Reference: Hanford Waste Vitrification Plan t 
DOE Contract DE-AC06-86RL108 38 
Fluor Contract 8457 

Transmittal No.: WDOE-428 

TRANSMITTAL 

We enclose __ 2_copies of the items listed below. These are issued per US-DOE request. 

NUMBER 
H-2-123152 SHT 01 

H-2-123152 SHT 02 

H-2-123152 SHT 04 

H-2-123152 SHT 05 

H-2-123152 SHT 06 

H-2-123152 SHT 07 

H-2-123152 SHT 08 

CONTROLLED COPIES 
25 & 26 

Distribution: 
Reference:FRP-936, FUP-463 
R. L. Long: DOE-RL W/0 

REV 
5 

5 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

Re sponse due to Fluo r:---=-N~/~A-=----------
Responds to:---=-N~L~A-=---------- -

DATE TITLE 
!o5/ 12/ 93!SYSTEM 17 INNER CANISTER CLOSURE AND 
i iTEMPERATURE SURVEY STATION 
I I 
I I 

:o5/ 12/93iSYSTEM 17 INNER CANISTER CLOSURE LEAK TEST 
i isTATION 
I I 
I I 

:o5/ 12/93iSYSTEM 17 ICC PRESS AND CANISTER TROLLEY 
I I 
I I 

:o5/ 12/93iSYSTEM 17 PLUG WELDER 
I I 
I I 

:o5/ 12/93isYSTEM 17 POWER PACK CLG & WELDER NITROGEN 
I I 
1 1SUPPLY 
I I 
I I 
I I 
:o5/ 12/93:sYSTEM 17 FUTURE OVERPACK WELDER WALL 
: :PENETRATIONS 
I I 
I I 
:o5/ 12/93iP&ID SYSTEM 17 PLUG WELDER 
I I 
I I 

i iTABLE OF CONTENTS 
I I 
I I 

: :To ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE DOCUMENTS LISTED 
1 ~BLOVE, PLEASE SIGN AND DATE A COPY OF THIS 

iTRANSMITTAL FORM AND MAIL TO: 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

FLUOR DANIEL 
HWVP - EDC - 513J 
3333 MICHELSON DRIVE 
IRVINE, CA 92730 

TWP/AME Corresp Cntrl Cntr, MSIN A5-10 
(SYSTEM 17),w/0 
Environmental Data Management Center 
(MSIN ~)w/1 #3i f/fu-O"l 
D. Duncan, US EPA, Regio n X w/0 
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LEGEND OF SYMBOLOGY FOR PROCESS FLOW 3201 
AND PIPING AND INSTRUMENT DIAGRAMS 
LEGEND OF SYMBOLOGY FOR PROCESS FLOW 3201 
AND PIPING AND INSTRUMENT DIAGRAMS 
LEGEND OF SYMBOLOGY FOR PROCESS FLOW 3201 
AND PIPING AND INSTRUMENT DIAGRAMS 
LEGEND OF SYMBOLOGY FOR PROCESS FLOW 3201 
AND PIPING AND INSTRUMENT DIAGRAMS 
LEGEND OF SYMBOLOGY FOR PROCESS FLOW 3201 
AND PIPING AND INSTRUMENT DIAGRAMS 
P&ID SYSTEMS 12 & 20 CPC EMBED 
SPARES 

6320 

P&ID SYSTEMS 11,14, 15, 20 CPC EMBED 6320 
SPARES 
P&ID SYSTEM 20C & 21 CDMC EMBED 
SPARES 
P&ID SYSTEM 21 REDC EMBED SPARES 
P&ID SYSTEM 16 CDC EMBED SPARES 
P&ID SYSTEM 13, 17, & 20C MELTER 
CELL EMBED SPARES 
P&ID SYSTEM 14 HEME CELL EMBED 
SPARES 
P&ID SYSTEM 14 & 15 SBS CELL EMBED 
SPARES 
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P&ID SYSTEMS 12, 20 & 22 
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P&ID SYSTEMS 12 & 22 CPC EMBED 
SPARES 
P&ID SYSTEMS 20 CPC EMBED SPARES 
P&ID SYSTEM 11 FEED RECEIPT 
P&ID SYSTEM 11 FEED RECEIPT 
SYSTEM 11 RECEIPT AND LAG STORAGE 
TANK-A VOIDED DWG PER CR-0584 
SYSTEM 11 RECEIPT AND LAG STORAGE 
TANK-A VOIDED DWG PER CR-0584 
SYS'Ji?EM 11 RECEIPT AND LAG STORAGE 
TANK-A VOIDED DWG PER CR-0584 
SYSTEM 11 RECEIPT AND LAG STORAGE 
TANK-B VOIDED DWG PER CR-0584 
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3211 
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SYSTEM 11 RECEIPT AND LAG STORAGE 
TANK-B VOIDED DWG PER CR-0584 
SYSTEM 11 RECEIPT AND LAG STORAGE 
TANK-B VOIDED DWG PER CR-0584 
RLST INTERFACE WITH CHEMICAL PROCESS 
CELL SYSTEM llA/B VOIDED DWG PER 
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SYSTEM 11 RLST INTRA-AREA LINE LEAK 
DETECTION VOIDED DWG PER CR-0584 
SYSTEM 12 SLURRY RECEIPT & 
ADJUSTMENT TANK (SRAT) 
SYSTEM 12 SLURRY RECEIPT & 
ADJUSTMENT TANK {SRAT) 
SYSTEM 12 SLURRY RECEIPT & 
ADJUSTMENT TANK (SRAT) 
SYSTEM 12 SLURRY RECEIPT AND 
ADJUSTMENT TANK (SRAT) 
SYSTEM 12 SLURRY MIX EVAPORATOR 
( SME) 
SYSTEM 12 SLURRY MIX EVAPORATOR 
(SME) 
SYSTEM 12 SLURRY MIX EVAPORATOR 
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SYSTEM 12 SPARE FEED PREPARATION 
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SYSTEM 20A WASTE ADJUSTMENT TANK 
(WAT-A) 
SYSTEM 20A WASTE ADJUSTMENT TANK 
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SYSTEM 20A WASTE HOLD TANK (WHT) 
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SUMMARY 
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TANK (DWTT) 
SYSTEM 20C CONTACT MAINTAINED SUMP 
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SYSTEM 20C SUMP INSTRUMENT/ PIPING 
SUMMARY 
SYSTEM 20A FILTER FEED TANK (FFT) 
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SYSTEM 20A SBS FILTER 
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TANK (RWCT) 
SYSTEM 20C WARM WASTE HEADER 
SYSTEM 20C WARM WASTE HEADER 
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DETECTION 
SYSTEM 20D SLURRY MIX EVAPORATOR 
CONDENSATE TANK (SMECT) 
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TANK (RWCT) 
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SYSTEM 20B WASTE ADJUSTMENT TANK 
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SYSTEM 58 PROCESS FRIT SLURRY PUMP & 
FILTER 
SYSTEM 58 DECON FRIT SLURRY FEED 
TANK (DFSFT) 
SYSTEM 58 DECON FRIT SLURRY PUMP & 
FILTER 
SYSTEM 13 POUR TURNTABLE 
SYSTEM 13 POUR TURNTABLE 
SYSTEM 13 DRAIN TURNTABLE 
SYSTEM 13 MELTER THERMOCOUPLES FOR 
GLASS TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT AND 
ELECTRODE CONTROL 
SYSTEM 13 MELTER DRAIN VALVE AND 
DRAIN BELLOWS 
SYSTEM 13 MELTER PRESSURE, LEVEL, 
AND POUR CONTROLS 
SYSTEM 13 MELTER TV CAMERA COOLING 
AND CLEANING 
SYSTEM 13 POWER AND CONTROL FOR 
MELTER ELECTRODES 
SYSTEM 13 POWER AND CONTROL FOR 
MELTER ELECTRODES 
SYSTEM 13 DRAIN VALVE HEATERS 
SYSTEM 13 CCTV CAMERA AND DRAIN 
VALVE HEATER CONTROLS 
SYSTEM 13 RISER AND POUR SPOUT 
HEATER 
SYSTEM 13 REFRACTORY COLD-FACE 
TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT AND MELTER 
DOME HEATERS 
SYSTEM 13 MELTER DOME HEATERS 
SYSTEM 13 MELTER DOME HEATERS 
SYSTEM 13 MELTER DOME HEATERS 
SYSTEM 13 MELTER COOLING WATER FOR 
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SYSTEM 13 MELTER COOLING WATER FOR 
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FEED NOZZLES 
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3210 

3210 

3210 

3217 
3217 
3217 
3217 

3217 

3217 

3217 

3217 

3217 

3217 
3217 

3217 

3217 

3217 
3217 
3217 
3217 

3217 

3217 

3217 

3217 



(-.......! 
o-i 
c:::! 
~ 
-= ........ 
ch 

Page No. 5 
05/12/93 

NEW 
ISSUE DRAWING NO. 
+---+ +---------+ 

H-2-123150 
H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 

H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 

H-2-1231 51 

H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 

H-2-123151 

H-2-123151 

H-2-123151 
H-2-123151 

***** H-2-123152 

***** H-2-123152 

H-2-123152 

***** H-2-123152 

***** H-2-123152 
***** H-2-12315 2 

***** H-2-1231 52 

***** H-2-123152 
H-2-12316 0 

H-2-123160 

H-2-123160 

PROCESS PIPING AND INSTRUMENT DIAGRAMS 
VOLUME lA 

SH 
NO REV 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DRAWING TITLE 
CWBS 

NO 
+--+ +-+ +----------------------------------+ +--+ 

22 
01 
02 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 
18 
01 

02 

03 

04 

05 
06 

07 

08 
01 

02 

03 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

5 

0 
0 
5 

5 

3 

2 

2 
2 

2 

1 
4 

4 

4 

SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
PUMP 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 

13 MELTER ARGON SUPPLY 3217 
16A FCDC SERVICE HEADERS 3219 
16A FCDC NOZZLE FEED PUMP #1 3219 
16A FCDC NOZZLE FEED PUMP #2 3219 
16A FCDC NOZZLE FEED PUMP #3 3219 
16A FCDC NOZZLE FEED PUMP #4 3219 
16A FCDC NOZZLE FEED PUMP #5 3219 
16A FCDC NOZZLE FEED PUMP #6 3219 
16A FCDC NOZZLE FEED PUMP #7 3219 
16A FCDC RIBBON NOZZLE FEED 3219 

16A FCDC #1 SPRAY NOZZLES 3219 
16A FCDC #1 GRAPPLE AND RINSE 3219 

CYCLE 
SYSTEM 16A FCDC #1 SPENT FRIT 
HANDLING AND CCTV 

3219 

SYSTEM 16B FCDC #2 SPRAY NOZZLES 3219 
SYSTEM 16B FCDC #2 GRAPPLE AND RINSE 3219 
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